


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15693/2023

M/s Hcl Infosystems Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. Assisted by
Mr. Rahul Lakhwani & Wilson Joy
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Punit Singhvi

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

10/10/2023

1. Let notices be issued to the respondents.
2. Mr. Punit Singhvi accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks instructions in the light of the order passed by the Division Bench of this court in **D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13368/2021- M/s HCL Infosystems Limited Vs. Additional Commissioner (VAT and IT), Commercial Taxes Department & Anr.** decided on 24.03.2023 (Annexure-2).
4. List on 02.11.2023 after showing the name of Mr. Punit Singhvi, Adv. as counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ