


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15693/2023

M/s HCL Infosystems Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner & Another

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Senior
Advocate assisted by Mr. Rahul
Lakhwani, Adv., Mr. Aditya Sharma,
Adv. & Mr. Wilson Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Punit Singhvi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

12/07/2024

List the matter before another Bench of which one of us (Mr. Avneesh Jhingan, J) is not a Member.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Mohita/HS/62