


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15693/2023

M/s Hcl Infosystems Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
assisted by Mr. Rahul Lakhwani,
Mr. Aditya Sharma,
Mr. Wilson Joey &
Mr. Yogesh Kalla

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG assisted by
Mr. Jaivardhan Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

18/09/2025

Heard on application (01/2025) filed for placing additional documents on record.

For the reasons stated & grounds mentioned therein, the application is allowed. The documents annexed with the application, are taken on record subject to objections, if any, raised by opposite counsel.

List for admission on 27.10.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J