


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15693/2023

M/s Hcl Infosystems Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Shah, Sr. Adv. through VC with Mr. Aditya Sharma Mr. Rahul Lakhwani through VC Mr. Pranav Bansal through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mr. Rohan Mittal Ms. Chelsi Aggarwal Mr. O.P. Marwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

26/02/2026

Put up before a Bench in which one of us (Sameer Jain, J.) is
not a member.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/s-169