


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15693/2023

M/s Hcl Infosystems Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Adv. (through VC) assisted by Mr. Rahul Lakhwani, Mr. Aditya Sharma & Mr. Wilson Joy

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, AAAG
Ms. Chelsi Agarwal
Mr. Ayush Jain
Mr. Kumar Pal Gautam, Finance Secretary (Revenue) (Through VC)
Mr. Bhawani Shankar Joshi, Assistant Commissioner, Anti Evasion, Jaipur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

10/04/2026

Pursuant to order of this court dated 09.04.2026, Shri Kumar Pal Gautam, Secretary Finance (Revenue), holding the charge of Commissioner, Commercial Taxes Department as also Shri Bhawani Shankar Joshi, Assistant Commissioner (Anti Evasion), Jaipur are present through video conferencing and physically respectively.

List on 20.04.2026 as prayed jointly.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J