


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15693/2023

M/s Hcl Infosystems Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Lakhwani with
Mr. Wilson Toy
Mr. Prakul Khurana
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by
Ms. Chelsi Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

30/04/2026

List the matter after a week as prayed jointly.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Anu /98